

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15998/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in WP No. 8298/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G.SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA&amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prasanth B, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sarojh Nagaraj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. V. K. Soharhava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the advertisement be placed on record.

List after four weeks.

[ Sonia Bhasin ]      [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Sr. PA                      Court Master