

ê
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15998/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in WP No.
8298/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G.SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr 1 to 3

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application,
it is allowed and as prayed, the Special Leave
Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master